

DELHI ELECTRICITY REGULATORY COMMISSION Viniyamak Bhawan, C-Block, Shivalik, Malviya Nagar, New Delhi-110 017. Website: <u>www.derc.gov.in</u>, Telefax: 41080417

## **CORRIGENDUM TO THE PUBLIC NOTICE**

## Inviting comments/suggestions/objections on Draft Delhi Electricity Regulatory Commission (Threshold Limit for the Development of Intra-State Transmission Projects under the Tariff Based Competitive Bidding) Regulations, 2024

The Delhi Electricity Regulatory Commission, in exercise of powers conferred under sub-sections (zd), (zf), and (zp) of Section 181(2) read with Sections 61, 63 and 86 (4) of the Electricity Act, 2003 (36 of 2003) and all other powers enabling it in that behalf, has prepared the Draft Delhi Electricity Regulatory Commission (Threshold Limit for the Development of Intra-State Transmission Projects under the Tariff Based Competitive Bidding) Regulations, 2024.

The said Draft Regulation is available on the website of the Commission i.e. www.derc.gov.in.

Stakeholders are requested to forward their suggestions/comments/objections on the Draft Delhi Electricity Regulatory Commission (Threshold Limit for the Development of Intra-State Transmission Projects under the Tariff Based Competitive Bidding) Regulations, 2024 to the Commission, within two weeks time from the publication of this Notice.

The comments/suggestions/objections may be forwarded to Secretary, DERC either by post or through email to secyderc@nic.in

Rajesh Dangi, Secretary

Dated: 21.10.2024